

POLICE DEPARTMENT

"An Internationally Accredited Agency"

David W. Haren Chief of Police



1287 Hebron Road * Heath, OH 43056 * P: 740/522.2141 * F: 740/522.6365 www.heathohio.gov * policechief@heathohio.gov

DEER HUNTING REGULATIONS ON CITY OF HEATH PROPERTIES

- 1. Hunting on City of Heath properties is allowed with a permit issued by the City of Heath Police Department.
- 2. The permits are issued by a lottery drawing of hunters that are registered to harvest deer in the City of Heath on the date of the drawing. No hunters will be allowed to register on the date of the drawing. The drawing will be held on Saturday at 5:30pm two (2) weeks prior to opening day. This date will be announced when ODNR releases the season dates. You must be present at the drawing.
- 3. You can email the Deer Management Coordinator (<u>rpeterson@heathohio.gov</u>) during the season to check for any vacancies on City of Heath properties. Vacancies will be filled upon request.
- 4. The City of Heath will determine how many hunters are allowed on City properties.
- 5. Each permit holder will be allowed one guest. The permit holder must be present with the guest. The guest must be registered with the City of Heath Police Department by completing a deer management application.
- 6. All hunters must call in to the Heath Police Department when they enter and leave City properties.
- 7. Hunters must hunt a minimum of four (4) days. Hunters who fail to hunt four (4) days will be suspended from entering the lottery for two (2) years.
- 8. Hunters that harvest an exceptional number of deer will be rewarded with permits for the next year.
- 9. Permit holders assigned to Forry Preserve will be given access through the gate in River Oaks.